Headline:
Security Symbol:

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities

Subject

Company hame

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)
Allocated for

Ratio (Old share : Dividend shares)

Trading date

New shares of SE to be traded on May 24, 2022

MAI, SE

Additional listed shares
SIAMEAST SOLUTIONS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (SE)
311,998,994.50

623,997,989

31,190,530
327,594,259.50
655,188,519

0.50

Stock dividend payment
20:1

24-May-2022



