**Headline:** New shares of SE to be traded on May 24, 2022

**Security Symbol:** MAI, SE

## Announcement Details

Additional listed securities	
Subject	Additional listed shares
Company name	SIAMEAST SOLUTIONS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (SE)
Old capital (baht)	311,998,994.50
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	623,997,989
Number of additional shares	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	31,190,530
New capital (baht)	327,594,259.50
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	655,188,519
Par value (baht per share)	0.50
Allocated for	Stock dividend payment
Ratio (Old share : Dividend shares)	20:1
Trading date	24-May-2022